2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

WR 13 Mike Evans

TE 87 Rob Gronkowski
LT 76 Donovan Smith
LG 74 Ali Marpet

C 66 Ryan Jensen

RG 65 Alex Cappa

RT 78 Tristan Wirfs

TE 80 O.J. Howard

WR 14 Chris Godwin

QB 12 Tom Brady

RB 27 Ronald Jones Il
DL 93 Ndamukong Suh
NT 50 Vita Vea

DL 92 William Gholston
OoLB 90 Jason Pierre-Paul
ILB 45 Devin White

ILB 54 Lavonte David
OoLB 58 Shaquil Barrett
CB 24 Carlton Davis lll
cB 35 Jamel Dean

S 31 Antoine Winfield Jr.
S 33 Jordan Whitehead
P 8 Bradley Pinion

PK 3 Ryan Succop

KO 8 Bradley Pinion

H 8 Bradley Pinion

LS 46 Carson Tinker
PR 85 Jaydon Mickens
KR 85 Jaydon Mickens

Rookies Underlined

OFFENSE

10 Scotty Miller 1 Jaelon Darden

60 Nick Leverett

70 Robert Hainsey
64 Aaron Stinnie
72 Josh Wells

84 Cameron Brate

81 Antonio Brown 18 Tyler Johnson
11 Blaine Gabbert 2 Kyle Trask

7 Leonard Fournette 25 Giovani Bernard

DEFENSE
79 Patrick O'Connor 94 Khalil Davis
56 Rakeem Nufiez-Roches
96 Steve McLendon
98 Anthony Nelson

52 K.J. Britt

9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
43 Ross Cockrell

30 Dee Delaney

26 Andrew Adams

32 Mike Edwards

48 Grant Stuard

SPECIALISTS

1 Jaelon Darden
1 Jaelon Darden

10 Scotty Miller
18 Tyler Johnson

85 Jaydon Mickens

21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn

2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

PLAYERS

Jose Borregales (PS)
Jaelon Darden
Lavonte David
Leonard Fournette
William Gholston
Cyril Grayson (PS)
Ali Marpet

Steve McLendon

bore-AY-gall-ace

luh-VON-tay Ndamukong Suh
four-net Ryan Succop

GOAL-ston Zach Triner (IR)
SEAR-uhl Joe Tryon-Shoyinka
Alley Mar-PET Ke'Shawn Vaughn

mah-CLEN-don

Rakeem Nuinez-Roches
jay-len Benning Potoa'e (PS)

NOON-yez RO-ches
po-to-AH-E
En-dom-ah-ken Soo
Suck-up

Trinner
show-yeen-kuh
KEY-shawn



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS NUMERICAL ROSTER

(as of 9/20/21)
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acq.
1 Jaelon Darden WR 5-8 174 22 R North Texas Houston, TX D4-'21
2 Kyle Trask QB 6-5 236 23 R Florida Manvel, TX D2-'21
3 Ryan Succop K 6-2 218 35 13 South Carolina Hickory, NC FA-'20
7 Leonard Fournette RB 6-0 228 26 5 LSuU New Orleans, LA FA-'20
8 Bradley Pinion P 6-5 229 27 7 Clemson Concord, NC UFA (SF) -'"19
9 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka OoLB 6-5 259 22 R Washington Renton, WA D1-'21
10 Scotty Miller WR 5-9 174 24 3 Bowling Green Barrington, IL D6-'19
11 Blaine Gabbert QB 6-5 235 31 11 Missouri Ballwin, MO FA-'19
12 Tom Brady QB 6-4 225 44 22 Michigan San Mateo, CA UFA (NE)-'20
13 Mike Evans WR 6-5 231 28 8 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
14 Chris Godwin WR 6-1 209 25 5 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'17
18 Tyler Johnson WR 6-1 206 23 2 Minnesota Minneapolis, MN D5-'20
21 Ke'Shawn Vaughn RB 5-10 214 24 2 Vanderbilt Nashville, TN D3-'20
24 Carlton Davis IlI CB 6-1 206 24 4 Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
25 Giovani Bernard RB 5-9 205 29 9 North Carolina Davie, FL FA-'21
26 Andrew Adams S 5-11 202 28 6 Connecticut Fayetteville, GA FA-'21
27 Ronald Jones Il RB 5-11 208 24 4 usc McKinney, TX D2a-'18
30 Dee Delaney CB 5-11 200 26 1 Miami (FL) Beaufort, SC FA-'21
31 Antoine Winfield Jr. S 5-9 203 23 2 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-20
32 Mike Edwards S 5-10 205 25 3 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH D3b-'19
33 Jordan Whitehead S 5-10 198 24 4 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA D4-'18
35 Jamel Dean CB 6-1 206 24 3 Auburn Cocoa, FL D3a-'19
43 Ross Cockrell CB 6-0 191 30 8 Duke Hazlet, NJ FA-20
45 Devin White LB 6-0 237 23 3 LSuU Springhill, LA D1-'19
46 Carson Tinker LS 6-0 237 31 7 Alabama Decatur, AL FA-21
48 Grant Stuard LB 5-11 230 22 R Houston Conroe, TX D7b-'21
50 Vita Vea NT 6-4 347 26 4 Washington Milpitas, CA D1-'18
52 K.J. Britt LB 6-0 235 22 R Auburn Oxford, AL D5-'21
54 Lavonte David LB 6-1 233 31 10 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-12
56 Rakeem Nufiez-Roches DL 6-2 307 28 7 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL FA-'18
58 Shaquil Barrett oLB 6-2 250 28 8 Colorado State Baltimore, MD UFA (DEN)-"19
60 Nick Leverett G 6-4 310 24 1 Rice Salisbury, NC FA-'20
64 Aaron Stinnie G 6-3 312 27 4 James Madison Charlottesville, VA W(TEN)-'19
65 Alex Cappa G 6-6 305 26 4 Humboldt State Dublin, CA D3-'18
66 Ryan Jensen C 6-4 319 30 8 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA(BAL)-'18
70 Robert Hainsey oL 6-4 306 23 R Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA D3-21
72 Josh Wells T 6-6 306 30 7 James Madison Mechanicsville, VA FA-'19
74 Ali Marpet G 6-4 307 28 7 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY D2b-15
76 Donovan Smith T 6-6 338 28 7 Penn State Owings Mills, MD D2a-15
78 Tristan Wirfs T 6-5 320 22 2 lowa Mount Vernon, 1A D1-'20
79 Patrick O'Connor DL 6-4 270 27 3 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL FA-'17
80 0O.J. Howard TE 6-6 251 26 5 Alabama Prattville, AL D1-17
81 Antonio Brown WR 5-10 185 33 11 Central Michigan Miami, FL FA-20
84 Cameron Brate TE 6-5 245 30 7 Harvard Naperville, IL FA-'15
85 Jaydon Mickens WR 5-11 170 27 4 Washington Los Angeles, CA FA-'20
87 Rob Gronkowski TE 6-6 265 32 1 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA T(NE)-20
90 Jason Pierre-Paul oLB 6-5 275 32 12 South Florida Deerfield Beach, FL T(NYG)-'18
92 William Gholston DL 6-6 281 30 9 Michigan State Detroit, Ml D4b-'13
93 Ndamukong Suh DL 6-4 313 34 12 Nebraska Portland, OR UFA(LAR)-'"19
94 Khalil Davis DL 6-1 308 25 2 Nebraska Blue Springs, MO D6-20
96 Steve McLendon NT 6-3 310 35 12 Troy Ozark, AL T(NYJ)-"20
98 Anthony Nelson OoLB 6-7 271 24 3 lowa Urbandale, IA D4-'19
PRACTICE SQUAD
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College HS Hometown How Acqg.
4 Ryan Griffin QB 6-4 218 31 8 Tulane Westlake Village, CA W(NO) -'15
15 Cyril Grayson WR 5-9 183 27 2 LSuU Kenner, LA FA-'19
19 Jose Borregales K 5-10 206 23 R Miami (FL) Miami, FL FA-'21
22 Troy Warner S 6-1 200 23 R BYU San Marcos, CA FA-'21
28 Darwin Thompson RB 5-8 200 24 3 Utah State Tulsa, OK FA-'21
29 Pierre Desir CB 6-1 192 31 8 Lindenwood Port-au-Prince, Haiti FA-21
39 Chris Cooper S 5-10 200 27 1 Stony Brook Mount Vernon, NY FA-'21
44 Elijah Ponder oLB 6-3 275 23 R Cincinnati Atlanta, GA FA-'21
68 Jonathan Hubbard T 6-5 275 24 1 Northwestern State Kilgore, TX FA-'21
71 Kobe Smith DL 6-2 300 23 1 South Carolina Lawrenceville, GA FA-'20
73 Brandon Walton T 6-5 300 23 1 Florida Atlantic Largo, FL W(PIT)-21
82 Deon Yelder TE 6-4 255 26 4 Western Kentucky Louisville, KY FA-'21
86 Codey McElroy TE 6-6 258 28 1 Southeastern Oklahoma St. Chattanooga, OK FA-'19
91 Benning Potoa'e DL 6-3 290 25 1 Washington DuPont, WA FA-'20
RESERVE/COVID-19
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wit. Age NFL Exp. College HS Hometown How Acqg.
16 Travis Jonsen WR 6-4 211 24 1 Montana State Fullerton, CA FA-'20
51 Kevin Minter LB 6-0 246 30 9 LSU Suwanee, GA FA-'18
RESERVE/PUP
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College HS Hometown How Acqg.
17 Justin Watson WR 6-3 215 25 4 Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA D5-'18
INJURED RESERVE
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wit. Age NFL Exp. College HS Hometown How Acqg.
23 Sean Murphy-Bunting CB 6-0 195 24 3 Central Michigan Macomb, Ml D2-'19
49 Cam Gill oLB 6-3 240 23 2 Wagner Douglasville, GA FA-'20
75 John Molchon G 6-5 309 24 2 Boise State Las Vegas, NV FA-'20
97 Zach Triner LS 6-3 245 30 3 Assumption Marshfield, MA FA-'19

Head Coach: Bruce Arians

Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Todd Bowles (defensive coordinator); Byron Leftwich
(offensive coordinator); Tim Atkins (defensive quality control); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Chris Boniol (specialists); Mike Caldwell (inside linebackers); Mike Chiurco
(assistant to the head coach); Clyde Christensen (quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (tight ends); Larry Foote (outside linebackers); Kevin Garver (wide receivers); Joe Gilbert (offensive line);
Cody Grimm (defensive/special teams assistant); Maral Javadifar (assistant strength & conditioning); Roger Kingdom (speed & conditioning); Thaddeus Lewis (assistant wide receivers); Lori
Locust (assistant defensive line); Todd McNair (running backs); Tom Moore (assistant coach); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kacy Rodgers (defensive
line); Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); A.Q. Shipley (offensive assistant); Keith Tandy (assistant special teams); John Van Dam (assistant tight ends); Chad Wade (assistant strength &

conditionina)



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ALPHABETICAL ROSTER

(as of 9/20/21)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wit. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS
26 Adams, Andrew S 5-11 202 8/28/1993 6 Connecticut Fayetteville, GA 2/0
58 Barrett, Shaquil OoLB 6-2 250 11/17/1992 8 Colorado State Baltimore, MD 22
25 Bernard, Giovani RB 5-9 205 11/22/1991 9 North Carolina Davie, FL 2/0
12 Brady, Tom QB 6-4 225 8/3/1977 22 Michigan San Mateo, CA 2/2
84 Brate, Cameron TE 6-5 245 7/3/1991 7 Harvard Naperville, IL 2/0
52 Britt, K.J. LB 6-0 235 6/4/1999 R Auburn Oxford, AL 2/0
81 Brown, Antonio WR 5-10 185 7/10/1988 11 Central Michigan Miami, FL 2/1
65 Cappa, Alex G 6-6 305 1/27/1995 4 Humboldt State Dublin, CA 2/2
43 Cockrell, Ross CB 6-0 191 8/6/1991 8 Duke Hazlet, NJ 2/0

1 Darden, Jaelon WR 5-8 174 1/14/1999 R North Texas Houston, TX 0/0
54 David, Lavonte LB 6-1 233 1/23/1990 10 Nebraska Miami, FL 2/2
24 Davis lll, Carlton CB 6-1 206 12/31/1996 4 Auburn Miami, FL 2/2
94 Davis, Khalil DL 6-1 308 8/22/1996 2 Nebraska Blue Springs, MO 0/0
35 Dean, Jamel CB 6-1 206 10/15/1996 3 Auburn Cocoa, FL 211
30 Delaney, Dee CB 5-11 200 2/20/1995 1 Miami Beaufort, SC 2/0
32 Edwards, Mike S 5-10 205 5/18/1996 3 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH 2/0
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 8/21/1993 8 Texas A&M Galveston, TX 2/2

7 Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228 1/18/1995 5 LSU New Orleans, LA 2/1
1" Gabbert, Blaine QB 6-5 235 10/15/1989 1" Missouri Ballwin, MO 1/0
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 7/31/1991 9 Michigan State Detroit, MI 2/2
14 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 2/27/1996 5 Penn State Middletown, DE 2/2
87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 5/14/1989 11 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA 2/2
70 Hainsey, Robert oL 6-4 306 8/12/1998 R Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA 0/0
80 Howard, O.J. TE 6-6 251 11/18/1994 5 Alabama Prattville, AL 211
66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 5/27/1991 8 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO 22
18 Johnson, Tyler WR 6-1 206 8/25/1998 2 Minnesota Minneapolis, MN 2/0
27 Jones Il, Ronald RB 5-11 208 8/3/1997 4 usc McKinney, TX 21
60 Leverett, Nick G 6-4 310 1/11/1997 1 Rice Salisbury, NC 0/0
74 Marpet, Ali G 6-4 307 4/17/1993 7 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY 2/2
96 McLendon, Steve NT 6-3 310 1/3/1986 12 Troy Ozark, AL 2/0
85 Mickens, Jaydon WR 5-11 170 4/21/1994 4 Washington Los Angeles, CA 2/0
10 Miller, Scotty WR 5-9 174 7/31/1997 3 Bowling Green Barrington, IL 2/0
98 Nelson, Anthony oLB 6-7 271 3/4/1997 3 lowa Urbandale, IA 2/0
56 Nuriez-Roches, Rakeem DL 6-2 307 7/3/1993 7 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL 2/0
79 O'Connor, Patrick DL 6-4 270 11/1/1993 3 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL 2/0
90 Pierre-Paul, Jason OoLB 6-5 275 1/1/1989 12 USF Deerfield Beach, FL 2/2

8 Pinion, Bradley P 6-5 229 6/1/1994 7 Clemson Concord, NC 2/0
76 Smith, Donovan T 6-6 338 6/23/1993 7 Penn State Owings Mills, MD 2/2
64 Stinnie, Aaron G 6-3 312 2/18/1994 4 James Madison Charlottesville, VA 0/0
48 Stuard, Grant LB 5-11 230 10/15/1998 R Houston Conroe, TX 2/0

3 Succop, Ryan K 6-2 218 9/19/1986 13 South Carolina Hickory, NC 2/0
93 Suh, Ndamukong DL 6-4 313 1/6/1987 12 Nebraska Portland, OR 2/2
46 Tinker, Carson LS 6-0 237 11/15/89 7 Alabama Decatur, AL 1/0

2 Trask, Kyle QB 6-5 236 3/6/1998 R Florida Manvel, TX 0/0

9 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe OLB 6-5 259 4/30/1999 R Washington Renton, WA 2/1
21 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 214 5/4/1997 2 Vanderbilt Nashville, TN 0/0
50 Vea, Vita NT 6-4 347 2/5/1995 4 Washington Milpitas, CA 22
72 Wells, Josh T 6-6 306 2/14/1991 7 James Madison Mechanicsville, VA 2/0
45 White, Devin LB 6-0 237 2/17/1998 3 LSuU Springhill, LA 2/2
33 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 3/18/1997 4 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA 11
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203 8/16/1998 2 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX 2/2
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320 1/24/1999 2 lowa Mount Vernon, IA 2/2

PRACTICE SQUAD

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS
19 Borregales, Jose K 5-10 206 12/15/1997 R Miami Miami, FL 0/0
39 Cooper, Chris S 5-10 200 3/17/1994 1 Stony Brook Mount Vernon, NY 0/0
29 Desir, Pierre CB 6-1 192 9/8/1990 8 Lindenwood Port-au-Prince, Haiti 0/0
15 Grayson, Cyril WR 5-9 183 12/5/1993 2 LSU Kenner, LA 0/0

4 Griffin, Ryan QB 6-4 218 11/17/1989 8 Tulane Westlake Village, CA 0/0
68 Hubbard, Jonathan T 6-5 275 8/17/1997 1 Northwestern State Kilgore, TX 0/0
86 McElroy, Codey TE 6-6 258 12/13/1992 1 Southeastern Oklahoma St.  Frederick, OK 0/0
44 Ponder, Elijah oLB 6-3 275 1/16/1998 R Cincinnati Atlanta, GA 0/0
91 Potoa'e, Benning DL 6-3 290 9/17/1996 1 Washington DuPont, WA 0/0
71 Smith, Kobe DL 6-2 300 6/23/1998 1 South Carolina Lawrenceville, GA 0/0
28 Thompson, Darwin RB 5-8 200 2/12/1997 3 Utah State Tulsa, OK 0/0
22 Warner, Troy S 6-1 200 5/9/1998 R BYU San Marcos, CA 0/0
73 Walton, Brandon T 6-5 300 3/18/1998 1 Florida Atlantic Largo, FL 0/0
82 Yelder, Deon TE 6-4 255 3/6/1995 4 Western Kentucky Louisville, KY 0/0

RESERVE/COVID-19

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS
16 Jonsen, Travis WR 6-4 211 10/16/1996 1 Montana State Fullerton, CA 0/0
51 Minter, Kevin LB 6-0 246 12/3/1990 9 LSuU Suwanee, GA 2/0

RESERVE/PUP

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS

17 Watson, Justin WR 6-3 215 4/4/1996 4 Pennsylvania Bridgeville, PA 0/0
INJURED RESERVE

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Birthdate NFL Exp. College Hometown 2021 GP/GS
49 Gill, Cam oLB 6-3 240 12/14/1997 2 Wagner Douglasville, GA 0/0
75 Molchon, John G 6-5 309 2/2/1997 2 Boise State Las Vegas, NV 0/0
23 Murphy-Bunting, Sean CB 6-0 195 6/19/1997 3 Central Michigan Macomb, MI 11
97 Triner, Zach LS 6-3 245 1/30/1991 3 Assumption Marshfield, MA 10

Head Coach: Bruce Arians
Assistant Coaches: Harold Goodwin (assistant head coach/run game coordinator); Keith Armstrong (special teams coordinator); Todd Bowles (defensive coordinator); Byron Leftwich
(offensive coordinator); Tim Atkins (defensive quality control); Cory Bichey (assistant strength & conditioning); Chris Boniol (specialists); Mike Caldwell (inside linebackers); Mike Chiurco
(assistant to the head coach); Clyde Christensen (quarterbacks); Rick Christophel (tight ends); Larry Foote (outside linebackers); Kevin Garver (wide receivers); Joe Gilbert (offensive
line); Cody Grimm (defensive/special teams assistant); Maral Javadifar (assistant strength & conditioning); Roger Kingdom (speed & conditioning); Thaddeus Lewis (assistant wide
receivers); Lori Locust (assistant defensive line); Todd McNair (running backs); Tom Moore (assistant coach); Anthony Piroli (head strength & conditioning); Nick Rapone (safeties); Kacy
Rodgers (defensive line); Kevin Ross (cornerbacks); A.Q. Shipley (offensive assistant); Keith Tandy (assistant special teams); John Van Dam (assistant tight ends); Chad Wade

(assistant strength & conditioning)
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2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS ROSTER BY POSITION

Name

Khalil Davis

William Gholston

Steve McLendon
Rakeem Nufiez-Roches
Patrick O'Connor
Ndamukong Suh

Vita Vea

Shaquil Barrett
Anthony Nelson
Jason Pierre-Paul
Joe Tryon-Shoyinka

K.J. Britt
Lavonte David
Kevin Minter
Grant Stuard
Devin White

Ross Cockrell
Carlton Davis Il
Jamel Dean
Dee Delaney

Andrew Adams
Mike Edwards
Jordan Whitehead
Antoine Winfield Jr.

Carson Tinker

Bradley Pinion

Ryan Succop

Alex Cappa
Robert Hainsey
Ryan Jensen
Nick Leverett
Ali Marpet
Donovan Smith
Aaron Stinnie
Josh Wells
Tristan Wirfs

Cameron Brate
Rob Gronkowski
0O.J. Howard

Giovani Bernard
Leonard Fournette
Ronald Jones I
Ke'Shawn Vaughn

Antonio Brown
Jaelon Darden
Mike Evans
Chris Godwin
Tyler Johnson
Jaydon Mickens
Scotty Miller

Tom Brady
Blaine Gabbert
Kyle Trask

Pos.

oLB
oLB
oLB
oLB

nnnon

X

=

4101060000

College

Defensive Linemen (7)

Nebraska
Michigan State
Troy

Southern Miss
Eastern Michigan
Nebraska
Washington

Outside Linebacker (4)

Colorado State
lowa

South Florida
Washington

Inside Linebacker (5)

Auburn
Nebraska
LSU
Houston
LSuU

Cornerback (4)
Duke

Auburn
Auburn
Miami (FL)

Safety (4
Connecticut
Kentucky
Pittsburgh
Minnesota

Long Snapper (1)

Alabama

Punter (1)

Clemson

Kicker (1)

South Carolina

Offensive Line (9)
Humboldt State
Notre Dame
Colorado State-Pueblo
Rice
Hobart
Penn State
James Madison
James Madison
lowa

Tight End (3)

Harvard
Arizona
Alabama

Running Back (4)
North Carolina
LSU
usc
Vanderbilt

Wide Receiver (7)
Central Michigan
North Texas
Texas A&M
Penn State
Minnesota
Washington
Bowling Green

Quarterback (3)
Michigan
Missouri

Florida

Ht.

6-1
6-6
6-3
6-2
6-4
6-4
6-4

6-2
6-7
6-5
6-5

6-1
6-0
5-11
6-0

6-0
6-1

5-11

5-11

5-10

5-10
5-9

6-0

6-5

6-2

66
6-4

6-4
6-4

6-3
6-6
6-5

6-5
6-6
6-6

5-9

6-0
5-11
5-10

5-10
5-8
6-5

6-1
5-11
5-9

6-5
6-5

Wt.

308
281

307
270
313
347

250
271
275
259

235
233
246
230
237

191
206
206
200

202
205
198
203

237

229

218

305

319
310
307
338
312

320

235
265
251

205
228
208
214

185
174
231

206
170
174

225
235
236

(as of 9/20/21)

Age NFL Exp.
25 2
30 9
35 12
28 7
27 3
32 12
26 4
28 8
24 3
32 12
22 R
22 R
31 10
30 9
26 R
23 3
30 8
24 4
24 3
26 1
28 6
25 3
23 4
23 2
31 7
27 6
35 12
26 4
23 R
30 8
24 1
28 7
28 7
27 4
30 7
22 2
30 7
32 11
26 5
29 9
26 5
24 4
24 2
33 11
22 R
28 8
25 5
23 2
27 4
24 3
44 22
31 11
23 R



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS BY EXPERIENCE

(as of 9/20/21)

No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Age NFL Exp. College Hometown How Acqg.
22nd Year (1)
12 Brady, Tom QB 6-4 225 44 22 Michigan San Mateo, CA UFA (NE)-'20
13th Year (1)
3 Succop, Ryan K 6-2 218 35 13 South Carolina Hickory, NC FA-'20
12th Year (3)
90 Pierre-Paul, Jason OoLB 6-5 275 32 12 South Florida Deerfield Beach, FL T (NYG)-'18
96 McLendon, Steve NT 6-3 310 35 12 Troy Ozark, AL T(NYJ)-'20
93 Suh, Ndamukong DL 6-4 313 34 12 Nebraska Portland, OR UFA (LAR)-'19
11th Year (3)
81 Brown, Antonio WR 5-10 185 33 11 Central Michigan Miami, FL FA-'20
11 Gabbert, Blaine QB 6-5 235 31 11 Missouri Ballwin, MO FA-'"19
87 Gronkowski, Rob TE 6-6 265 32 11 Arizona Woodland Hills, PA T (NE)-20
10th Year (1)
54 David, Lavonte ILB 6-1 233 31 10 Nebraska Miami, FL D2-12
9th Year (3)
25 Bernard, Giovani RB 5-9 205 29 9 North Carolina Davie, FL FA-'21
92 Gholston, William DL 6-6 281 30 9 Michigan State Detroit, Ml D4b-'13
51 Minter, Kevin ILB 6-0 246 30 9 LSU McKinney, TX FA-'18
8th Year (4)
58 Barrett, Shaquil OoLB 6-2 250 28 8 Colorado State Baltimore, MD UFA (DEN)-'19
43 Cockrell, Ross CcB 6-0 191 30 8 Duke Hazlet, NJ FA-'20
13 Evans, Mike WR 6-5 231 26 8 Texas A&M Galveston, TX D1-'14
66 Jensen, Ryan C 6-4 319 30 8 Colorado State-Pueblo Fort Morgan, CO UFA (BAL)-'18
7th Year (7)
84 Brate, Cameron TE 6-5 235 30 7 Harvard Naperville, IL FA-'15
74 Marpet, Ali G 6-4 307 28 7 Hobart Hastings-on-Hudson, NY  D2b-'15
56 Nuriez-Roches, Rakeem DL 6-2 307 28 7 Southern Miss Phenix City, AL FA-'18
8 Pinion, Bradley P 6-5 229 27 7 Clemson Concord, NC UFA (SF)-'19
76 Smith, Donovan T 6-6 338 28 7 Penn State Owings Mills, MD D2a-'15
46 Tinker, Carson LS 6-0 237 31 7 Alabama Decatur, AL FA-'21
72 Wells, Josh T 6-6 306 30 7 James Madison Mechanicsburg, VA FA-'19
6th Year (1)
26 Adams, Andrew S 5-11 202 28 6 Connecticut Fayetteville, GA FA-'21
5th Year (3)
7 Fournette, Leonard RB 6-0 228 26 5LSU New Orleans, LA FA-20
12 Godwin, Chris WR 6-1 209 25 5 Penn State Middletown, DE D3a-'"17
80 Howard, O.J. TE 6-6 251 26 5 Alabama Prattville, AL D1-17
4th Year (7)
65 Cappa, Alex G 6-6 305 26 4 Humboldt State Dublin, CA D3-'18
24 Davis lll, Carlton CB 6-1 206 24 4 Auburn Miami, FL D2c-'18
27 Jones Il, Ronald RB 5-11 208 24 4 USC McKinney, TX D2a-'18
85 Mickens, Jaydon WR 5-11 170 27 4 Washington Los Angeles, CA FA-20
64 Stinnie, Aaron G 6-3 312 27 4 James Madison Charlottesville, VA W (TEN)-'19
50 Vea, Vita DL 6-4 347 26 4 Washington Milpitas, CA D1-18
33 Whitehead, Jordan S 5-10 198 24 3 Pittsburgh Aliquippa, PA D4-'18
3rd Year (6)
35 Dean, Jamel CB 6-1 206 24 3 Auburn Cocoa, FL D3a-"19
32 Edwards, Mike S 5-10 205 25 3 Kentucky Cincinnati, OH D3b-19
10 Miller, Scotty WR 5-9 174 24 3 Bowling Green Barrington, IL D6-'19
98 Nelson, Anthony oLB 6-7 271 24 3 lowa Urbandale, IA D4-'19
79 QO'Connor, Patrick DL 6-4 270 27 3 Eastern Michigan Chicago, IL FA-'17
45 White, Devin ILB 6-0 237 23 2 LsuU Springhill, LA D1-19
2nd Year (5)
94 Davis, Khalil DL 6-1 308 25 2 Nebraska Blue Springs, MO D6-'20
18 Johnson, Tyler WR 6-1 206 23 2 Minnesota Minneapolis, MN D5-'20
21 Vaughn, Ke'Shawn RB 5-10 214 24 2 Vanderbilt Nashville, TN D3-20
31 Winfield Jr., Antoine S 5-9 203 23 2 Minnesota The Woodlands, TX D2-'20
78 Wirfs, Tristan T 6-5 320 22 2 lowa Mount Vernon, IA D1-20
Rookies/1st Year (8)
52 Britt, K.J. LB 6-0 235 22 R Auburn Oxford, AL D5-21
1 Darden, Jaelon WR 5-8 174 22 R North Texas Houston, TX D4-21
30 Delaney, Dee CB 5-11 200 26 1 Miami (FL) Beaufort, SC FA-21
70 Hainsey, Robert oL 6-4 306 23 R Notre Dame Pittsburgh, PA D3-21
60 Leverett, Nick G 6-4 310 24 1 Rice Salisbury, NC FA-'20
48 Stuard, Grant LB 5-11 230 22 R Houston Conroe, TX D7b-'21
2 Trask, Kyle QB 6-5 236 23 R Florida Manvel, TX D2-21
9 Tryon-Shoyinka, Joe OoLB 6-5 259 22 R Washington Renton, WA D1-'21



2021 TAMPA BAY BUCCANEERS - HOW THEY WERE BUILT

DRAFT TRADES WAIVERS FREE AGENTS
2012 Lavonte David (2)
2013 William Gholston (4b)
2014 Mike Evans (1)
2015 Donovan Smith (2a) Cameron Brate
Ali Marpet (2b)
2016
2017 0O.J. Howard (1) Patrick O'Connor
Chris Godwin (3a)
2018 Vita Vea (1) Jason Pierre-Paul (NYG) Ryan Jensen (BAL)
Ronald Jones Il (2a) Kevin Minter
Carlton Davis Il (2c) Rakeem Nufiez-Roches
Alex Cappa (3)
Jordan Whitehead (4)
2019 Devin White (1) Aaron Stinnie (TEN) Shaquil Barrett (DEN)
Sean Murphy-Bunting (2) Blaine Gabbert
Jamel Dean (3a) Bradley Pinion (SF)
Mike Edwards (3b) Ndamukong Suh (LAR)
Anthony Nelson (4) Zach Triner
Scotty Miller (6) Josh Wells
2020 Tristan Wirfs (1) Rob Gronkowski (NE) Tom Brady (NE)
Antoine Winfield Jr. (2) Steve McLendon (NYJ) Antonio Brown
Ke'Shawn Vaughn (3) Ross Cockrell
Tyler Johnson (5) Leonard Fournette (JAC)
Khalil Davis (6) Nick Leverett
Jaydon Mickens
Ryan Succop (TEN)
2021 Joe Tryon-Shoyinka (1) Andrew Adams

Kyle Trask (2)
Robert Hainsey (3)
Jaelon Darden (4)

K.J. Britt (5)
Grant Stuard (7b)

Giovani Bernard
Dee Delaney
Carson Tinker
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